NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE SOMERTON ELEMENTARY DISTRICT'S GOVERNING BOARD

SPECIAL JOINT-GOVERNING BOARD MEETING AUGUST 17, 2005 – 6:00 P.M.

Yuma Elementary School District Board Room 450 West Sixth Street Yuma, Arizona

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Somerton Elementary School District Governing Board and to the general public that the <u>Somerton Elementary School District</u> Governing Board will hold a joint meeting with the Governing Board Members of <u>Crane Elementary School District</u>, <u>Yuma Union High School District</u>, <u>Yuma Elementary School District</u>, <u>Mohawk Valley Elementary School District</u>, <u>Antelope Union High School District</u>, <u>Wellton Elementary School District</u>, and the Hyder Elementary School District open to the public on Wednesday, August 17, 2005, beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the Yuma District One Board Room at 450 West 6th Street, Yuma, Arizona.

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

A. DISCUSSION OF THE COLLABORATIVE EFFORTS FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT, NETWORKING AND RESULTS OF THE YUMA PLAN TO INCREASE STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT

NOTE A quorum of Governing Board Members may gather for dinner after adjourning the meeting. No legal action will be taken.

Dated/Posted This 16TH Day Of August 2005.

By: Rose Arévalo, Governing Board Secretary Somerton Elementary School District No. 11

Phone: 928/341-6003